
Alberta (0) -vs- Calgary (0)
01/31/26 at Jack Simpson Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Alberta 69

Calgary 74

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 313
Site: Jack Simpson Gymnasium
Referees: Cooper Toppings, Mike Bittante, Matthew Batey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 19 21 10 19 69
Calgary 19 21 19 15 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Palmer, Annacy * 32+ 5-12 5-9 4-6 0-4 4 4 3 5 0 2 19
16 Tanner, Jayden * 21+ 3-9 0-3 4-4 4-0 4 4 1 0 0 3 10
13 Penninga, McKinley * 27+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 3 1 1 6
1 Miller, Mishynn * 17+ 1-3 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
9 Harris, Morgan * 28+ 0-6 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 3 5 5 0 0 0
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 29+ 3-12 2-6 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 2 11
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 11+ 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 8
15 Toogood, Elise 17+ 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 0 0 2 1 1 6
17 Karach, Jenna 6+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Hall, Sophie 5+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
11 Kleib, Sarah 4+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
8 Rees, Ella 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 7-23 20-31 16-23 39 20 14 21 3 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 7-23   30.4 % 20-31   64.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 4 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin, Amélie * 21+ 3-7 2-5 5-6 1-3 4 4 1 5 1 2 13
21 Skumatova, Lilia * 33+ 5-11 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 12
12 Storie, Polyanna * 23+ 4-10 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 5 3 0 2 0 11
6 Oss, Kourtney * 27+ 3-7 0-0 1-2 3-11 14 3 2 3 1 1 7
10 Geraldo, Christine * 19+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 5 4
8 Gajic, Milica 30+ 5-10 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 2 11
7 Weisgerber, Megan 10+ 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
2 Milum, Sydney 14+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 4 0 2 4
33 Yarwood, Emma 6+ 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 4
1 Hafez, Raya 17+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 4-12 16-18 11-27 38 26 17 20 6 13 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 4-12   33.3 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 10 0



1st Box Score
Alberta 19

Calgary 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Palmer, Annacy 8+ 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

16 Tanner, Jayden 6+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
13 Penninga, McKinley 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2
1 Miller, Mishynn 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
9 Harris, Morgan 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 6+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Toogood, Elise 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
17 Karach, Jenna 3+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Hall, Sophie 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kleib, Sarah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rees, Ella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 2-6 3-8 5-8 13 5 5 3 1 2 19
38.9 % 33.3 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin, Amélie 5+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
21 Skumatova, Lilia 8+ 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Storie, Polyanna 7+ 0-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
6 Oss, Kourtney 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Geraldo, Christine 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
8 Gajic, Milica 5+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
7 Weisgerber, Megan 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Milum, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Yarwood, Emma 5+ 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 4
1 Hafez, Raya 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 2-4 5-5 5-8 13 7 5 5 3 2 19
31.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta 21

Calgary 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Palmer, Annacy 6+ 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8

16 Tanner, Jayden 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
13 Penninga, McKinley 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Miller, Mishynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Harris, Morgan 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 7+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 5+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
15 Toogood, Elise 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
17 Karach, Jenna 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hall, Sophie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kleib, Sarah 1+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 Rees, Ella 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-6 5-7 3-3 6 5 5 3 0 2 21
43.8 % 33.3 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin, Amélie 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Skumatova, Lilia 7+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Storie, Polyanna 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
6 Oss, Kourtney 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Geraldo, Christine 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Gajic, Milica 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Weisgerber, Megan 5+ 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Milum, Sydney 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 2
33 Yarwood, Emma 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hafez, Raya 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 1-2 4-4 1-7 8 6 3 5 0 2 21
66.7 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Alberta 10

Calgary 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Palmer, Annacy 9+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 3

16 Tanner, Jayden 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Penninga, McKinley 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Miller, Mishynn 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
9 Harris, Morgan 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 7+ 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Toogood, Elise 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
17 Karach, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hall, Sophie 2+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Kleib, Sarah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Rees, Ella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-11 1-5 3-6 2-6 8 4 1 9 1 3 10
27.3 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin, Amélie 3 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
21 Skumatova, Lilia 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Storie, Polyanna 7+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
6 Oss, Kourtney 8+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 0 1
10 Geraldo, Christine 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 3 2
8 Gajic, Milica 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
7 Weisgerber, Megan 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Milum, Sydney 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
33 Yarwood, Emma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hafez, Raya 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-15 1-2 4-5 2-8 10 7 6 6 0 6 19
46.7 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Alberta 19

Calgary 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Palmer, Annacy 9+ 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1

16 Tanner, Jayden 5+ 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
13 Penninga, McKinley 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Miller, Mishynn 8+ 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
9 Harris, Morgan 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 9+ 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 8
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Toogood, Elise 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Karach, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hall, Sophie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kleib, Sarah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rees, Ella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 2-6 9-10 6-6 12 6 3 6 1 3 19
28.6 % 33.3 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin, Amélie 6+ 0-3 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
21 Skumatova, Lilia 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Storie, Polyanna 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 2
6 Oss, Kourtney 10+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Geraldo, Christine 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
8 Gajic, Milica 10+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 4
7 Weisgerber, Megan 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Milum, Sydney 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
33 Yarwood, Emma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hafez, Raya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-4 3-4 3-4 7 6 3 4 3 3 15
40.0 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
09:45 MISS JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --
MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
FOUL  by MILLER,MISHYNN 09:21

09:19 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA
09:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA
09:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by STORIE,POLYANNA

MISS JUMPER by TANNER,JAYDEN 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

08:44 MISS LAYUP by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
BLOCK  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 08:44

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
08:38 TURNOVER  by OSS,KOURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

08:01 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

FOUL  by MILLER,MISHYNN 07:45
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MISHYNN 07:45
SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN 07:45
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 07:45
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 07:45
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 07:45

07:42 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
-- ASSIST  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

MISS JUMPER by TOOGOOD,ELISE 07:30
07:30 BLOCK  by STORIE,POLYANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
07:10 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:08 FOUL  by OSS,KOURTNEY

TURNOVER  by TOOGOOD,ELISE 06:45
06:45 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
06:41 TURNOVER  by OSS,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by TOOGOOD,ELISE 06:37 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --

06:29 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

06:03 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANNACY --
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 05:49 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --

05:24 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K --

05:21 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
05:21 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
05:21 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
05:21 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
05:21 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA
05:21 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA
05:21 SUB IN by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 05:21



SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 05:21
SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 05:21
SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE 05:21
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 05:21
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 05:21
MISS LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HAFEZ,RAYA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE --
04:54 FOUL  by HAFEZ,RAYA

MISS FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 04:54
REBOUND OFF by TOOGOOD,ELISE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 04:48 7-11 H 4

04:32 MISS LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE 04:27
FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 04:27

04:20 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,SOPHIE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
03:50 MISS 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
03:45 7-13 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN 03:30 9-13 H 4
03:13 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by HAFEZ,RAYA
02:58 FOUL  by GAJIC,MILICA
02:58 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
02:58 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 02:58
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 02:58
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 02:58
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 02:58
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 02:58
SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA 02:58
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ANNACY 02:51

02:51 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 02:45 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN --

02:27 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 02:27
GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:23 14-15 H 1

02:07 MISS JUMPER by HAFEZ,RAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by YARWOOD,EMMA

FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE 02:06
02:06 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
02:06 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE 02:06
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 02:06
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 02:06
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:06

02:06 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by YARWOOD,EMMA
02:06 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by YARWOOD,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KARACH,JENNA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MORGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 01:43 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN --

01:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM



01:34 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
MISS FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 01:34 17-17

01:15 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:11 MISS JUMPER by YARWOOD,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by KARACH,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA
00:38 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA
00:24 FOUL  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 00:24
SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH 00:24
MISS FT by PALMER,ANNACY 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY 00:24 18-19 H 1

00:24 TURNOVER  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:22 FOUL  by GAJIC,MILICA
00:22 SUB OUT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:22 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

GOOD FT by KARACH,JENNA 00:22 19-19
MISS FT by KARACH,JENNA 00:22
REBOUND OFF by KARACH,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by KARACH,JENNA 00:15

00:15 BLOCK  by YARWOOD,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by YARWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 00:11
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 00:11

00:00 MISS 3PTR by GAJIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by KLEIB,SARAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 10:00
SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 10:00
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 10:00
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by TOOGOOD,ELISE 09:48 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by TANNER,JAYDEN --

09:23 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
GOOD JUMPER by TOOGOOD,ELISE 08:58 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN --

08:58 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
08:58 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
08:58 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
08:58 SUB OUT by YARWOOD,EMMA
08:58 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY
08:58 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
08:58 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

MISS FT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

08:37 MISS JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA
08:13 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY



08:11 23-23 GOOD TIPIN by OSS,KOURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN 07:33
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 07:33
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 07:33

07:26 MISS 3PTR by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE --

07:23 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
07:23 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
07:23 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 07:23
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 07:23

07:03 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
07:03 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
07:03 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA

GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 07:03 24-23 V 1
GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 07:03 25-23 V 2

06:51 TURNOVER  by MILUM,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:11 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

-- ASSIST  by MILUM,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:07
SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 06:07
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 06:07
SUB IN by REES,ELLA 06:07
SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA 06:07
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
05:52 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

GOOD LAYUP by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY(fastbreak) 05:44 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by PALMER,ANNACY --

05:25 MISS LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by KARACH,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 05:14 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE --

04:58 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 04:58
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 04:58

04:33 FOUL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY 04:33 31-28 V 3
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY 04:33 32-28 V 4

04:33 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:33 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
04:33 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
04:33 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA

FOUL  by PALMER,ANNACY 04:21
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 04:21
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 04:21

04:14 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA
GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN 03:59 34-30 V 4

03:34 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 03:20
SUB OUT by REES,ELLA 03:20
SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA 03:20
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 03:20
SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH 03:20
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 03:20



FOUL  by KLEIB,SARAH 03:09
03:09 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
03:09 34-34 GOOD FT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
03:00 FOUL  by MILUM,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by KLEIB,SARAH 03:00 35-34 V 1
MISS FT by KLEIB,SARAH 03:00
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:40 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by KLEIB,SARAH 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GAJIC,MILICA

02:09 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:09 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
02:09 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
02:09 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH 02:09
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 02:09
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ANNACY 01:57
REBOUND OFF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K --
MISS LAYUP by TOOGOOD,ELISE 01:50
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MORGAN --
FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN 01:48
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN 01:48
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 01:48
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 01:48

01:48 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
01:48 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA
01:38 TURNOVER  by MILUM,SYDNEY

STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 01:38
TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:23 TURNOVER  by MILUM,SYDNEY

STEAL  by TOOGOOD,ELISE 01:23
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 01:15 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE --
FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 00:50
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 00:50
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 00:50

00:50 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
00:50 38-38 GOOD FT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 00:30 40-38 V 2
00:06 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by MILUM,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by HAFEZ,RAYA
MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by GAJIC,MILICA
10:00 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
10:00 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
10:00 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 10:00
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 10:00



SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 10:00
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY 09:40

09:23 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
08:53 40-42 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

-- ASSIST  by OSS,KOURTNEY
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
08:28 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 08:23
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 08:23
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
08:02 40-47 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STORIE,POLYANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:02
SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN 08:02
SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 08:02
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 08:02
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 08:02
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
FOUL  by PALMER,ANNACY 07:55

07:55 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE(fastbreak)
07:55 40-49 H 9 GOOD FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA

07:30 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
STEAL  by PALMER,ANNACY 07:30
MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,JAYDEN --

07:23 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
07:03 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

STEAL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 07:03
07:00 FOUL  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
07:00 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:00 SUB IN by GAJIC,MILICA

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 06:30
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 06:30
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 06:30
SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN 06:30
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 06:30

06:30 MISS FT by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:30 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:30 SUB OUT by OSS,KOURTNEY
06:30 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 06:21 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K --

06:01 MISS JUMPER by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANNACY --

05:57 FOUL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
05:57 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE



05:57 SUB IN by HAFEZ,RAYA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 05:57
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 05:57
GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 05:47 45-50 H 5

05:22 TURNOVER  by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
04:49 SUB OUT by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
04:49 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
04:49 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY
04:49 SUB IN by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:46 45-52 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

-- ASSIST  by MILUM,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:29 TURNOVER  by OSS,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by MILLER,MISHYNN 04:29
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MISHYNN(fastbreak) 04:24 47-52 H 5

04:04 MISS JUMPER by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --

03:49 FOUL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 03:49
SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN 03:49
SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH 03:49
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 03:49
GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 03:49 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 03:49 49-52 H 3

03:27 MISS LAYUP by MILUM,SYDNEY
BLOCK  by TOOGOOD,ELISE 03:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:26 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA

TURNOVER  by KLEIB,SARAH 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by GAJIC,MILICA
03:06 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 03:06
SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 03:06
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 03:06
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 03:06
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 03:06

03:06 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by GAJIC,MILICA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by TOOGOOD,ELISE 02:53

02:34 MISS LAYUP by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANNACY --
MISS 3PTR by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
02:12 49-57 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HAFEZ,RAYA

TURNOVER  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:04
SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:04
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 02:04
SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN 02:04
SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE 02:04

01:50 FOUL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:50 TURNOVER  by MILUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH 01:50
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 01:50

01:37 FOUL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:37 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:37 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA

GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHIE 01:37 50-57 H 7
MISS FT by HALL,SOPHIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
01:18 50-59 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA



MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

00:50 MISS 3PTR by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:43 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MISHYNN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MISHYNN --

00:25 FOUL  by SKUMATOVA,LILIA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 00:25
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 00:25
MISS FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY
FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE 00:07
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 00:07
SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH 00:07

00:00 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
REBOUND DEF by HALL,SOPHIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB OUT by HAFEZ,RAYA
10:00 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 10:00
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 10:00

09:40 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 09:40 51-59 H 8
GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 09:40 52-59 H 7

09:30 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 09:27
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 09:27
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 09:27

09:20 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
BLOCK  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 09:20
REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 08:59 55-59 H 4
ASSIST  by PALMER,ANNACY --

08:51 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
STEAL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 08:51
MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 08:45
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MISHYNN --
MISS TIPIN by MILLER,MISHYNN 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:42 SUB IN by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
08:42 SUB OUT by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

MISS JUMPER by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,POLYANNA

08:27 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN 08:11
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



07:56 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA
-- ASSIST  by STORIE,POLYANNA

07:32 FOUL  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:32 SUB OUT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
07:32 SUB IN by SKUMATOVA,LILIA

MISS FT by PALMER,ANNACY 07:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY 07:32 56-61 H 5

07:14 56-63 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,POLYANNA
-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA

GOOD 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 07:05 59-63 H 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN --

07:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:46 MISS LAYUP by OSS,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:20

06:10 TURNOVER  by GAJIC,MILICA
SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 06:10
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 06:10
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
05:54 TURNOVER  by GERALDO,CHRISTINE

STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN 05:54
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY 05:43

05:43 BLOCK  by STORIE,POLYANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN 05:40
SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE 05:40

05:19 MISS LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY

05:17 59-65 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by OSS,KOURTNEY
04:52 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN 04:52
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 04:52
GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN 04:52 60-65 H 5
GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN 04:52 61-65 H 4

04:52 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
04:52 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY 04:52
SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 04:52

04:33 61-67 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
GOOD LAYUP by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 04:15 63-67 H 4

03:59 MISS JUMPER by OSS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:58 SUB OUT by GERALDO,CHRISTINE
03:58 SUB IN by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE 03:58
SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE 03:58
SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY 03:58
SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN 03:58
MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN 03:39
REBOUND OFF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY --
TURNOVER  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
03:36 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
03:36 SUB IN by STORIE,POLYANNA
03:23 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE

STEAL  by PALMER,ANNACY 03:23
MISS JUMPER by TANNER,JAYDEN 03:19

03:19 BLOCK  by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 03:17 65-67 H 2



ASSIST  by PALMER,ANNACY --
02:57 FOUL  by STORIE,POLYANNA
02:57 SUB OUT by STORIE,POLYANNA
02:57 SUB IN by MILUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:57
SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN 02:57
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by GAJIC,MILICA
02:37 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GAJIC,MILICA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY 02:35
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 02:32
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 02:32

01:56 65-71 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MILUM,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by GAJIC,MILICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:55
TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 01:45
SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 01:35
SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN 01:35

01:21 MISS JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSS,KOURTNEY

01:08 MISS JUMPER by GAJIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:05 FOUL  by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:05 SUB OUT by MILUM,SYDNEY
01:05 SUB IN by WEISGERBER,MEGAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 01:05 66-71 H 5
GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN 01:05 67-71 H 4

00:47 MISS 3PTR by WEISGERBER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANNACY --
MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 00:28
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,JAYDEN --

00:25 FOUL  by OSS,KOURTNEY
GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN 00:25 68-71 H 3
GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN 00:25 69-71 H 2
SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN 00:25
SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH 00:25
FOUL  by PALMER,ANNACY 00:22

00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN 00:22
SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY 00:22
FOUL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 00:20
FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN 00:18
FOUL  by PALMER,ANNACY 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 69-72 H 3 GOOD FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH 00:09
SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN 00:09
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY 00:04

00:04 BLOCK  by OSS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by OSS,KOURTNEY

FOUL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K 00:01
00:01 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE
00:01 69-74 H 5 GOOD FT by COLLIN,AMÉLIE


